

Case called out at 11.06AM. No representation on behalf of plaintiff. Call again. Case called out again at 03.22PM. No representation. Call again. Case called out at 5-45 p.m. no representation on behalf of plaintiff. Despite reasonable opportunity, the plaintiff has not paid the court fee as ordered on 09.01.2023. hence, the suit of the plaintiff is dismissed for non-compliance of order and non-payment of Court Fee. In view of disposal of the case IA No.1 and 2 does not survive for consideration.

Sd/-

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC Belagavi.